October 2025

LUCAS COUNTY - Single Family
Builder

Homeowner

Homeowner

Allen Edwin Homes

Midwest Residential

West Rock Development
Gulfstream Development
Gulfstream Development
Keller Builders Llc

Gulfstream Development
Doug Howard Building Co. Llc
Doug Howard Building Co. Llc
Doug Howard Building Co. Llc
Premier Builders

Allen Edwin Homes

Allen Edwin Homes

Allen Edwin Homes

K. Hovnanian Northwest Ohio
Eagle Creek Bldr

Eagle Creek Bldr

Location

5580 Weckerly Rd, Monclova

7134 Jeffers Rd Rd, Whitehouse
8453 Misty Gorge Rd Rd, Monclova
8220 Stitt Rd Rd, Monclova

11154 Preserve Blvd Rd, Whitehouse
3662 Sanibel Dr Rd, Sylvania

3654 Sanibel Dr Rd, Sylvania

6 Stableside Rd S Rd, Toledo

3638 Sanibel Dr Rd, Sylvania

1307 Limerick Ln Rd, Waterville
1335 Limerick Ln Rd, Waterville
1467 Thomas Ln Rd, Waterville
4447 Kilburn Rd Rd, Berkey

8254 Kacie Ln Rd, Monclova

8454 Misty Gorge Rd Rd, Monclova
8248 Kacie Ln Rd, Monclova

9204 Mile View Ct Rd, Sylvania
7849 Gala Dr Rd, Holland

1025 Plum Grove Ln Rd, Toledo

Value
$300,000
$100,000
$370,000

$1,200,000
$750,000
$545,830
$723,000
$2,000,000
$558,120
$190,000
$190,000
$190,000
$740,000
$419,000
$424,525
$388,310
$598,000
$333,000
$339,900

TOTAL SINGLE FAMILY HOMES: 19

The following jurisdictions are included in Lucas County: Harbor View, Monclova Township, Spencer Township, Sylvania Township, Harding Township, Ottawa
Hills, Springfield Township, Oregon, Washington Township, Holland, Providence Township, Swanton Township, Waterville Township, Jerusalem Township,
Richfield Township, Sylvania, Maumee, Toledo, Whitehouse and Waterville.

WOOD COUNTY - Single Family
Builder

Homeowner

America's Home Place
Homeowner

Henline Construction

K. Hovnanian Homes
Buckeye Real Estate Group
Buckeye Real Estate Group
Buckeye Real Estate Group
Homeowner

Homeowner

Pahl Builders, Inc.
Schumacher Homes Inc.
Tony Buff Custom Homes
Redfox Custom Homes
Homeowner

K. Hovnanian Homes
McCarthy Builders, Inc.
Bobolink Investment Group
Buckeye Real Estate Group
K. Hovnanian Homes
Buckeye Real Estate Group

Location

317 Quarry Ln, Bradner

498 E Maple Street, North Baltimore
14700 Needles Rd, Henry Twp.

122 Catalpa Ct, Pemberville

912 Darter Drive, Bowling Green
2705 Cross Ridge Way, Perrysburg
2707 Cross Ridge Way, Perrysburg
163 Bentley Drive, Perrysburg

5551 Pemberville Road, Perry Twp.
20530 Anderson Road, Webster Twp.
236 Syracuse Dr, Bowling Green
23978 Dunbridge Road, Perrysburg Twp.
550 Monroe Ct, Bowling Green

1166 Middleton Pike, Troy Twp.

4195 Greensburg Pike, Montgomery Twp.

941 Creekside, Bowling Green

15266 Cypress Drive, Middleton Twp.
500 Chippewa Lane, Perrysburg

505 Boody Court, Perrysburg

933 Creekside Ln, Bowling Green

103 Kinloch Drive, Perrysburg

Value
$300,000
$481,801
$500,000
$350,000
$393,000
$300,000
$300,000
$300,000
$185,000

$1,000,000
$450,000
$566,920
$380,000
$450,000
$200,000
$317,000
$165,000
$525,000
$300,000
$345,000
$300,000

TOTAL SINGLE FAMILY HOMES: 21



