

LUCAS COUNTY - Single Family

<u>Builder</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Value</u>
Homeowner	5580 Weckerly Rd, Monclova	\$300,000
Homeowner	7134 Jeffers Rd Rd, Whitehouse	\$100,000
Allen Edwin Homes	8453 Misty Gorge Rd Rd, Monclova	\$370,000
Midwest Residential	8220 Stitt Rd Rd, Monclova	\$1,200,000
West Rock Development	11154 Preserve Blvd Rd, Whitehouse	\$750,000
Gulfstream Development	3662 Sanibel Dr Rd, Sylvania	\$545,830
Gulfstream Development	3654 Sanibel Dr Rd, Sylvania	\$723,000
Keller Builders Llc	6 Stableside Rd S Rd, Toledo	\$2,000,000
Gulfstream Development	3638 Sanibel Dr Rd, Sylvania	\$558,120
Doug Howard Building Co. Llc	1307 Limerick Ln Rd, Waterville	\$190,000
Doug Howard Building Co. Llc	1335 Limerick Ln Rd, Waterville	\$190,000
Doug Howard Building Co. Llc	1467 Thomas Ln Rd, Waterville	\$190,000
Premier Builders	4447 Kilburn Rd Rd, Berkey	\$740,000
Allen Edwin Homes	8254 Kacie Ln Rd, Monclova	\$419,000
Allen Edwin Homes	8454 Misty Gorge Rd Rd, Monclova	\$424,525
Allen Edwin Homes	8248 Kacie Ln Rd, Monclova	\$388,310
K. Hovnanian Northwest Ohio	9204 Mile View Ct Rd, Sylvania	\$598,000
Eagle Creek Bldr	7849 Gala Dr Rd, Holland	\$333,000
Eagle Creek Bldr	1025 Plum Grove Ln Rd, Toledo	\$339,900

TOTAL SINGLE FAMILY HOMES: 19

The following jurisdictions are included in Lucas County: Harbor View, Monclova Township, Spencer Township, Sylvania Township, Harding Township, Ottawa Hills, Springfield Township, Oregon, Washington Township, Holland, Providence Township, Swanton Township, Waterville Township, Jerusalem Township, Richfield Township, Sylvania, Maumee, Toledo, Whitehouse and Waterville.

WOOD COUNTY - Single Family

<u>Builder</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Value</u>
Homeowner	317 Quarry Ln, Bradner	\$300,000
America's Home Place	498 E Maple Street, North Baltimore	\$481,801
Homeowner	14700 Needles Rd, Henry Twp.	\$500,000
Henline Construction	122 Catalpa Ct, Pemberville	\$350,000
K. Hovnanian Homes	912 Darter Drive, Bowling Green	\$393,000
Buckeye Real Estate Group	2705 Cross Ridge Way, Perrysburg	\$300,000
Buckeye Real Estate Group	2707 Cross Ridge Way, Perrysburg	\$300,000
Buckeye Real Estate Group	163 Bentley Drive, Perrysburg	\$300,000
Homeowner	5551 Pemberville Road, Perry Twp.	\$185,000
Homeowner	20530 Anderson Road, Webster Twp.	\$1,000,000
Pahl Builders, Inc.	236 Syracuse Dr, Bowling Green	\$450,000
Schumacher Homes Inc.	23978 Dunbridge Road, Perrysburg Twp.	\$566,920
Tony Buff Custom Homes	550 Monroe Ct, Bowling Green	\$380,000
Redfox Custom Homes	1166 Middleton Pike, Troy Twp.	\$450,000
Homeowner	4195 Greensburg Pike, Montgomery Twp.	\$200,000
K. Hovnanian Homes	941 Creekside, Bowling Green	\$317,000
McCarthy Builders, Inc.	15266 Cypress Drive, Middleton Twp.	\$165,000
Bobolink Investment Group	500 Chippewa Lane, Perrysburg	\$525,000
Buckeye Real Estate Group	505 Boody Court, Perrysburg	\$300,000
K. Hovnanian Homes	933 Creekside Ln, Bowling Green	\$345,000
Buckeye Real Estate Group	103 Kinloch Drive, Perrysburg	\$300,000

TOTAL SINGLE FAMILY HOMES: 21